OP \$40.00 85040740

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM421514

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Christian M. Ziebarth		12/08/2016	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ziebarth Holdings, LLC	
Street Address:	2960 Champion Way, # 204	
City:	Tustin	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92782	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85040746	NAUGLES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7144644536

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 714-288-2826

Email: kelly@amalaw.net

Correspondent Name: Kelly K. Pfeiffer

Address Line 1:1122 E. Lincoln Ave., Suite 203Address Line 4:Orange, CALIFORNIA 92865

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kelly K. Pfeiffer
SIGNATURE:	/Kelly K. Pfeiffer/
DATE SIGNED:	03/29/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=Ziebarth Holdings-executed assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006021 FRAME: 0475

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

MARK:

NAUGLES

APPLICATION SERIAL. NO.:

85040746

OWNER:

Christian M. Ziebarth, an individual

2960 Champion Way, # 204 Tustin, California 92782

WHEREAS, Christian M. Ziebarth, assignor, residing at 2960 Champion Way, # 204, Tustin, California 92782, has adopted and used and is continuing to use a mark that is the subject of trademark application serial no. 85040746 currently pending before the United States Patent and Trademark Office and initially filed on May 17, 2010; and

WHEREAS, Ziebarth Holdings, LLC, assignee, of 2960 Champion Way, # 204, Tustin, California 92782, desires to acquire such mark and its pending trademark application;

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, Christian M. Ziebarth assigns to Ziebarth Holdings, LLC all rights, title and interest in and to the mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and the above-identified application.

Dated as of December 8, 2016

ASIGNOR: CHRISTIAN M. ZIEBARTH

Print: Christian M. Ziebarth

TRADEMARK REEL: 006021 FRAME: 0476

RECORDED: 03/29/2017